

## L. K. MACHINERY INDIA PVT. LTD.

Member Of L. K. Group

## LETTER OF INTENT

Ref. L. K.M.I Pvt ltd/2022-23

13-Dec-2023

Adhiraj Contract

Pin Code-410 501

Sub-Supply and services of Adhiraj contract for L.K. Machinery India Pvt Ltd Chakan, Pune.

Dear Sir.

With reference to your quotation and followed by commercial finalisation. We are very grade to inform you that your proposal has been Approved.

We request you to mobilize your resources for meeting the delivery commitments as per discussion and agreed scope duly finalized between M/s Adhiraj & L. K. Machinery purchase order will be sent to you shortly. The agreed terms and conditions enumerated below.

Manpower services each employee in hand Amt.14000rs.

Payment Terms: After work completed with GST.

Human Resources

Parag Potdar

Director of the company

Avinash Patil